PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ING BANK N.V., LONDON BRANCH	12/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC EUROPEAN POOLS SAS
Street Address:	2, RUE MAURICE MALLET
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6606752
Patent Number:	6738993
Application Number:	11093532
Patent Number:	6795986
Application Number:	10753680
Patent Number:	6264248
Patent Number:	6701542
Patent Number:	6224753
Application Number:	10094293
Patent Number:	D484611
Patent Number:	D485618
Patent Number:	D239646
Patent Number:	D406256
Patent Number:	6983715
Patent Number:	7165505
Patent Number:	5630740
Patent Number:	6595816
Patent Number:	7069874
Patent Number:	5544612
Patent Number:	6575795

PATENT REEL: 041316 FRAME: 0447

504171468

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5816873
Patent Number:	6006690
Patent Number:	7004097
Patent Number:	5868095
Application Number:	11607733
Patent Number:	6263827
Application Number:	11481325
Patent Number:	5960734
Patent Number:	6012410
Patent Number:	6074261
Patent Number:	6494756
Patent Number:	4993342
Patent Number:	7159529
Patent Number:	6209476
Patent Number:	5993275
Patent Number:	5927228
Patent Number:	6869326
Patent Number:	6814020
Patent Number:	6089179
Patent Number:	5943978
Patent Number:	5433510
Patent Number:	5731052
Patent Number:	6186088
Patent Number:	7000562
Patent Number:	5642685
Patent Number:	6192822
Patent Number:	6089251
Patent Number:	6237639
Patent Number:	6164232
Patent Number:	5131348
Patent Number:	5819682
Patent Number:	6666124
Patent Number:	6860220
Application Number:	11299014
Application Number:	11630652
Application Number:	11821172
Patent Number:	5592702
Patent Number:	5083327

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5181283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460400-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page1.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page2.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page3.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page4.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page5.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page6.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page7.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page8.tif source=1-10-17 ING-Zodiac European 4-PT#page9.tif

Patent Release

This Patent Release is executed as of December 20, 2016 (this "Release"), by ING BANK N.V., LONDON BRANCH, as Security Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of ZODIAC EUROPEAN POOLS SAS (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2007 (the "IP Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the IP Security Agreement) between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2007 at Reel 019899, Frame 0561, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patents") to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, in connection with the satisfaction and discharge of the Secured Obligations, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Deed of Release dated as of December 20, 2016, between the Security Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties), hereby terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of its security interest in and to the Patents, and any right, title or interest the Security Agent may have in, to or under the Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

The Security Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Patents contemplated hereby.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

ING BANK N.V., LONDON BRANCH

By

Name: Title:

mad etjaarmay Leicht VIII midde Sandb Tidrew Brookes Language Glanatory

Ackn	owledged and agreed:
ZOD	IAC EUROPEAN POOLS SAS
Ву	
	Name:
	Title:

Patent Release

Schedule 1

Patents

[See Attached]

//15 Dec 2016

3

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

(C) REGISTERED PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Reg. No. or Appin. No.	Date
	Coverable above- ground pool	6,606,752	Aug 19, 2003
	Above-ground self- supporting swimming pool	6,738,993	May 25, 2004
	Free standing swimming pool with rigid wall and coping	11/093 532	March 30, 2005
	Above-ground swimming pool with a rigid structure	6,795,986	Sept 28, 2004
ZODIAC EUROPEAN POOLS SAS	Coping for swimming pool, particularly an above ground swimming pool and process for its productions	10/753 680	January 8, 2004
	Quick coupling for a hose	6,264,248	July 24, 2001
	Floating weir skimmer for a flexible-walled above-ground pool	6,701,542	March 9, 2004
	Water catchment device floating at the surface of a basin and supplying a pumping system	6,224,753	May 1, 2001
	Ladder, in particular swimming pool ladder	10/094293	March 8, 2002
	Swimming Pool	D484611	January 6, 2003
	Swimming Pool	D485618	January 20, 2004

ZODIAC	Handle	239,846	Sept. 30, 2005
INTERNATIONAL SAS	Oarlock	406,256	Jan. 13, 1998
	Boat with perimeter float, particularly a pneumatic life raft	6941887	September 13, 2005
	Inflatable boat having a detachable rigid hull	6983715	January 10, 2006
	Integrated accessory for an inflatable apparatus	7165505	January 23, 2007
	Device for survival at sea	5630740	May 20, 1997
	Device for removably attaching an oar to a boat	6595816	July 22, 2003
	Davit-launched life raft	7069874	July 4, 2006
	Inflatable boat operating as a catamaran, and having improved stability	5544612	August 13, 1996
	Device for attaching a flexible linear element to an inflatable tube of an inflatable craft	6575798	June 10, 2003
	Device for attaching an oar to an inflatable dinghy	5816873	October 6, 1998
	Mixed-hull inflatable boat	6006690	Dacember 28, 1999
	Pneumatic boat equipped with a stabilizing flap	7004097	February 28, 2006
	Inflatable floor, in particular for an inflatable boat	5868095	February 9, 1999
	Inflatible boat	11/607733	January 12, 2006

Folding kayak	6263827	July 24, 2001
Method and device for launching a life raft from a height greater than its maximum launch height	11/481325	July 5, 2006
Inflatable boat with strengthened attachment of its rear board and method for fitting the latter	5960734	October 5, 1999
Inflatable boat with strengthened attachment of its rear board and method for fitting the latter	6012410	January 11, 2000
Inflatable pneumatic enclosure with constrained geometric shape, in particular flat, especially floor for craft	6074261	June 13, 2000
Floating inflatable device, particularly an inflatable life raft, equipped with venturi inflation means	6494756	December 17, 2002
Keels of craft	4993342	February 19, 1991
Inflatable boat with a high pressure inflatable keel	7159529	January 9, 2007
Preumatic boat with an inflatable keel	6209476	April 3, 2001
High-capacity life raft	5993275	November 30, 1999
Self-righting inflatable life-rait	5927228	July 27, 1999
Container for pneumatic inflatable life raft, and pneumatic inflatable life raft	6869326	March 22, 2005

equipped with same	2 1 B	
Composite-shell pneumatic craft convertible into a closed box	6814020	November 9, 2004
Mixed hull inflatable craft convertible into a closed box	6089179	July 18, 2000
Inflatable boat with detachable hull	5943978	August 31, 1999
Removable and dismountable seat system for standing on a base	5433510	July 18, 1995
Substantially rigid thermally insulating panel and method for manufacturing it	5731052	March 24, 1998
Support base for supporting accessories on the flexible wall of an inflatable body and pneumatic boat filted therewith	6186088	February 13, 2001
Pneumatic boat arranged for the loading/unloading and transportation of floating loads	7000562	February 21, 2006
Inflatable small craft	5642685	July 1, 1997
Pneumatic boat with auxiliary floats	6192822	February 27, 2001
Pneumatic valve	6089251	July 18, 2000
Dump-valve device for a craft and pneumatic craft fitted with same	6237639	May 29, 2001
Automatically operating dump valve device for a boat, particularly a	6164232	December 26, 2000

## <u>.</u>	life raft		
	Composite hull boat with rigid bottom and inflatable tubular buoyancy element	5131348	July 21, 1992
	Assembly of elements to be used to create a mixed-hull inflatable boat which can be converted into a closed box	5819682	October 13, 1998
	Fast Deployment, High Pressure Inflatable Panels and Watercraft or Other Objects with Armor or Other	5666124	December 23, 2003
	Watercraft and Inflatable Flooring Therefor	6860220	March 1, 2005
	Accessories for Boats and Systems and Methods for Installation and Removal of Such Accessories	11/299014	December 9, 2005
	Life Raft	11/630652	December 22, 2006
**********	Support Device for Life Raft Container	11/821172	June 22, 2007

(D) PATENT LICENSES

RECORDED: 01/10/2017

Grantor	Patent(s) Licensed	Name of Agreement	Parties	Date
ZODIAC EUROPEAN POOLS SAS	5927228 5983275	License of the following US patents (1) 5927228 (self righting inflatable life raft) and (2) 5993275 (high capacity waterraft) by Zodiac International to Viking Life Saving Equipment	(1) Zodiac International (2) Viking Life Saving Equipment	August 30, 2001
	5592702 5083327 5181283	KD License Agreement to grant a license in the following patents to Zodiac Euopean Pools by Zodiac American Pools: (1) 5592702, (2) 5083327 and (3)	(1) Zodias European Pools (2) Zodias American Pools	August 1, 2004
ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL SAS	5927228	License of US patent 5927228 by Zodiac International to La Sociétě Aerazur	(1) Zodiac International (2) La Société Aerazur	

PATENT REEL: 041316 FRANE: 0458: